
Best 7 from 8 Events Count                                         2020 Rock Oil Championship
Expert

Place Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Total Points

1 Jamie Williams 11 17 17 20 17 20 - 20 122

2 Phil Hancock 17 11 15 DNF 15 17 17 17 109

3 Jack Spencer 20 20 20 17 20 DNF - - 97

4 Marc Vardy 10 DNF 10 10 11 13 DNF 15 69

5 Jack Winn 8 - - - 13 15 15 - 51

6 Oliver Allbones 7 10 - - 10 - - 13 40

7 Lewis Ellis 13 13 - - - - - - 26

8 Ben Hamilton - DNF 11 15 DNF DNF - DNF 26

9 Gary Daniels - - - - - - 20 - 20

10 Kieron Childs 6 - - - - - - 11 17

11 Josh Bailey 15 - - - DNF - - - 15

12 Brad Lilburn - 15 - - - - - - 15

13 Joe Townsend 5 9 - - - - - - 14

14 Luke Gorse - - 13 - - - - - 13

15 James Clark 9 - - - - - - - 9

Elite Vets
Place Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Total Points

1 Neil Marshall - - 17 20 20 20 20 - 97

2 Paul McSorley - 17 20 - DNF 17 - 20 74

3 Mark Raynor 20 - - - - - - - 20

4 Martin Sandiford - 20 - - DNF - - - 20

5 Paul Daley Smith - 15 - - - - - 17 32

Clubman
Place Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Total Points

1 Scott Hipwell 20 20 15 20 20 17 20 20 137

2 Tommy Grimmer 17 17 20 17 13 15 13 - 112

3 Chris Bailey 4 15 17 15 15 - 11 17 94

4 Oli Franklin 5 10 13 13 11 11 - 10 73

5 Sam Lampkin 8 8 - - 17 20 17 - 70

6 Lee Hargreaves 9 13 10 - 8 - - 15 55

7 Josh Hamilton - 3 9 11 DNF 8 9 11 51

8 George Pearce - 7 11 10 - DNF 8 13 49

9 Simon Tate 2 4 - 9 10 7 - DNF 32

10 Richard Taylor 15 - - - - - 15 - 30

11 George England - 11 - - - 10 - 8 29

12 Harry Conner 13 9 - - - - - - 22

13 Ben Tennent 11 - - - - - 10 - 21

14 Steve Butterfield - - - - - 9 - 9 18

15 Steve Beddows 10 6 - - - - - - 16

16 Nick Taylor - - - - 13 - - 13

17 James Croft 7 5 - - - - - - 12



18 Adam Mulholland 6 - - - - - - - 6

19 James Gamble 3 - - - - - - 3

20 Matt Parkinson 1 - - DNF - - - - 1

Nick Manger DNF DNF - - - - - - 0

Simon Hamilton - - - - - - - 0

Sportsman Elite
Place Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Total Points

1 Steve Butterfield 20 20 - 20 - - - - 60

2 Carlton Timmins 17 17 - - - - - - 34

3 Nick Taylor - NC - - 20 - - - 20

4 Scott Cunningham 15 - - - - - - - 15

5 Richard Taylor - NC - - - - - - 0

Sportsman
Place Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Total Points

1 Ben Ashmore - 10 - 13 15 11 15 17 81

2 Tommy Tate 7 - 13 15 17 17 - DNF 69

3 Lee Stoyles DNF 2 10 10 8 10 13 15 68

4 Matt Wakefield 11 - 9 9 9 8 9 13 68

5 Anthony Turner 20 - - - - 20 17 - 57

6 Elliott Woodall - 17 - 17 - - 20 - 54

7 Matt Holmes - - 8 - 10 15 - 11 44

8 Abbie Piggott - - - 11 13 9 10 DNF 43

9 Josh Knight - - - - 20 - - 20 40

10 John Stanley 3 - 17 20 - - - - 40

11 Brandon Burns 17 20 - - - - - - 37

12 Chris Sanderson 6 1 11 - 11 - - - 29

13 Rhys Glasson 5 6 15 - - - - - 26

14 Anthony Farrow 15 9 - - - - - - 24

15 Sam Boyd - - 20 - - - - - 20

16 Ged Higgins 9 - - - - - - 10 19

17 Danny Philips - - - 8 - - - 9 17

18 Phil Taylor - 15 - - - - - - 15

19 Ben Beesley - 4 - - - - 11 - 15

20 Dave Hopkins 13 - - - - - - - 13

21 Ian Taylor - 13 - - 4 - - - 13

22 Dean Bromley - - - - - 13 - - 13

23 Tyler Farrow - 11 - - - - - - 11

24 Jonathan Clark 10 - - - - - - - 10

25 Grant Cooper - 8 - - - - - - 8

26 James Riley 8 - - - - - - - 8

27 Curtis Tansley - 7 - - - - - - 7

28 Ben Francis 1 5 - - - - - - 6

29 Anthony Dunhill 4 - - - - - - - 4

30 Khalid Khalil - 3 - - - - - - 3

31 Shaun Clennell 2 - - - - - - - 2

Chris Hibbert - - - - - - - - 0

John Hooley - - - - - - - - 0

Ryan Green - - - - - - - - 0

Mike Crosby - - - - - - - - 0

Lee Vassey - - - - - - - - 0

Johny Hayes - - - - - - - - 0

Mark Stuart - - - - - - - - 0



Rob Calvert - - - - - - - - 0

Matt Hartley - - - - - - - - 0

Danny McKennall - - - - - - - - 0

Ashley Carroll - - - - - - - - 0

Sportsman Vets

Place Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Total Points

1 Nick Barrow 10 - 20 20 15 20 20 20 125

2 Jonathan Ward - 17 17 15 17 17 17 17 117

3 Andy Kirby 15 20 11 13 20 13 15 15 111

4 James Dyson - 8 - 11 13 9 9 13 63

5 Andy Williams 11 15 - - 11 10 11 - 58

6 Kieron Norburn 4 10 13 9 6 - 8 - 50

7 Mark Vardy 17 DNF 15 17 DNF - - DNF 49

8 Mick Robson 20 - - - - 15 13 - 48

9 Mark Horrobin 9 9 - DNF 8 11 10 - 47

10 Shane Syrett - - - 10 7 - 7 10 34

11 Martyn Thomas - 11 - - 10 - - 11 32

12 Steven Dean 13 - - - 9 - - DNF 22

13 Fred Farquarson 7 13 - - - - - - 20

14 Steve Mawson 8 6 - - - - - - 14

15 Scott Radford 6 7 - - - - - - 13

16 Chris Robinson 5 - - - - - - - 5

17 Jody Lovatt 3 - - - - - - - 3

Over 50
Place Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Total Points

1 Andy Dean 17 - 17 - - 17 20 20 91

2 Rob Elston 7 9 13 - 15 13 13 17 87

3 Mark Peckitt - 11 11 17 17 11 15 DNF 82

4 Mark Raynor - 13 - - - 20 17 - 50

5 Aaron Crowder DNF 20 20 - - - - - 40

6 Andy Harvey 20 17 - - - - - - 37

7 Paul Cunningham - - - 20 - 15 - - 35

8 Stephen Epworth - 6 - 15 11 - - - 32

9 Colin Mills 13 - 15 - - - - - 28

10 Mark Napper 8 7 - - - 10 - - 25

11 Richard Holmes - - - - - - 9 15 24

12 Stephen Boyle 11 10 - - - - - - 21

13 David Wiseman 6 - - - - - 10 - 16

14 Rob Gregory 15 - - - - - - - 15

15 Kev Hipwell - 15 - - - - - - 15

16 Ian Tindall - - - - 13 - - - 13

17 Carl Tennant - - - - - - 11 - 11

18 Martyn Thomas 10 - - - - - - - 10

19 Nige McKenzie 9 - - - - - - - 9

20 Neil Robinson - 8 - - - - - - 8

Chris Vines - - - - - - - - 0

John Wadsworth - - - - - - - - 0

Mark Porter - - - - - - - - 0

Neil Porter - - - - - - - - 0

Sam Hall - - - - - - - - 0



Novice

Place Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Total Points

1 Nathan Hanley 20 DNF 20 17 20 17 20 17 131

2 Simon Cadman 17 20 - 15 11 - 15 15 93

3 Aaron Ward - 13 17 13 8 11 17 11 90

4 Shaun Parker - 11 - 11 15 10 11 13 71

5 Alex Harrison 15 - 15 - 7 15 8 9 69

6 John Parker 7 - - 20 17 20 - - 64

7 Conner Colclough 4 9 - 9 10 13 9 8 62

8 Jack Walton - 17 10 8 - 7 13 7 62

9 Ethan Marquiss - - 11 5 5 9 10 20 60

10 Kyle Strall 11 10 13 10 6 - - 10 60

11 Richard Baldwin 13 6 - 7 - - - 5 31

12 Nathan Bristow 5 8 - - 4 8 6 - 31

13 Kevin Iddon 9 - 9 - 9 - - - 27

14 Chris Coulthtread 1 1 8 6 - 7 - - 23

15 Duncan Rose 8 7 - - - - 7 - 22

16 Ryan Watson - - - - 13 - - 6 19

17 Bradley Robson - 15 - - - - - - 15

18 Declan Wheatley 6 4 - - - - - - 10

19 Aaron Fry 10 - - - - - - - 10

20 Liam Pybus - 5 - - - - - - 5

21 Karl Emsley 3 - - - - - - - 3

22 Nick Chester - 3 - - - - - - 3

23 Craig Scott 2 - - - - - - - 2

24 Robert Smith - 2 - - - - - - 2

Simon Byas - - - - - - - - 0

Youth A
Place Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Total Points

1 Bert Boam 17 17 15 17 20 20 - 15 121

2 Cristina Palmer 15 20 17 15 17 DNF - 20 104

3 Karl Hancock 9 9 11 13 13 15 17 13 91

4 Caitlin Winn 7 10 9 9 10 10 15 - 70

5 Hayden Stansfield 13 15 DNF - - 17 - 17 62

6 Harley Mudie - - - - 11 11 20 11 53

7 Rosie McDowell 6 7 8 10 9 13 - - 53

8 Daniel Hargreaves 11 13 13 - 15 - - DNF 52

9 Josh Knight - - 20 20 - - - - 40

10 Conner Pickering 8 - 10 11 - - - DNF 29

11 Sam Boyd 20 - - - - - - - 20

12 Paul Parker 5 8 - - - - - - 13

13 Billy Rippon - 11 - - - - - - 11

14 Rielly Boyd 10 - - - - - - - 10

Youth B
Place Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Total Points

1 James Lindsey 15 17 20 17 20 17 20 20 131

2 Harry Walker 13 20 17 20 17 20 17 17 128

3 Evan Sharpe 11 15 13 15 11 13 13 11 91

4 Bradley Crabtree - - 15 - 15 15 15 13 73

5 Jacob Bragg - - - 13 13 11 11 10 58

6 Tobias Stansfield 20 - - - - - - 15 35

7 Harley Mudie 17 DNF DNF - - - - - 17



8 Lily Marshall - - - - - - - 8 8

Junior Auto

Place Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Total Points

1 Jake Hannon 15 15 15 17 20 17 15 20 119
2 Harry Croft 17 20 17 15 - 20 20 DNF 109

3 Lily Marshall 13 DNF 13 20 - 15 17 - 78

4 Jacob Bragg 20 17 20 - - - - - 57

5 Darcy Sharpe - - - - - 13 - 17 30

NOTE:

All riders Drop their worst score - DNF or No Score Means no points dropped from total. 


